contract period, the rate contract with the bidder/authorized dealer for that manufacturer shall be 
terminated. 

18. Performance Security shall be obtained from the successful contract on the award of contract 
irrespective of his registration status, which shall be Rs. 25000/-(Rs. Twenty five thousand only). 
Such Security shall be furnished in the form of FDR duly pledged in the name of Finance Officer, 
Sardar Patel University, Mandi which shall be released after three months from the date of 
completion of contract. 

19. All the firm(s) participating in the tender are required to have high quality and BIS/ISI/ISO